

**RECEIVED**

STATE OF WISCONSIN  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DISTRICT III

**07-13-2017**  
**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS**  
**OF WISCONSIN**

**Case No. 2016AP002168**

Eau Claire County Case Nos: 16-TR-4784

---

STATE OF WISCONSIN

Plaintiff-Appellant

vs.

NEIL R. HEBERT

Defendant-Respondent

---

RESPONSIVE BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-RESPONDENT

---

APPEAL FROM AN ORDER GRANTING SUPPRESSION OF EVIDENCE  
AND DISMISSAL IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR EAU CLAIRE COUNTY  
THE HONORABLE WILLIAM M. GABLER, SR., PRESIDING

---

HERTEL LAW, S.C.  
Attorney Sarah M. Harless  
Attorney for Defendant-Respondent  
State Bar No. 1052406

4330 Golf Terrace, Suite 108  
Eau Claire, WI 54701  
(715) 832-4330

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ..... ii

II. STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES ..... 1

A. Whether the officer had reasonable suspicion that  
defendant was operating while intoxicated necessary to  
extend the traffic stop ..... 1

III. STATEMENT ON PUBLICATION ..... 1

IV. STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT ..... 1

V. COMBINED STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND STATEMENT OF  
THE FACTS ..... 1

VI. ARGUMENT ..... 5

A. Standard of Review ..... 5

B. Discussion ..... 5

VII. CONCLUSION ..... 11

Certification of Form/Length and Compliance with Rule 809.19(12) ..... 12

I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>State v. Betow</i> , 226 Wis. 2d 90, 593 N.W.2d499 (Ct. App. 1999) .....	6, 7, 8, 9
<i>State v. Colstad</i> , 2003 WI App 25, ¶19, 260 Wis. 2d 406, 695 N.W.2d 394 ...	5, 6, 10
<i>State v. Felix</i> , 2012 WI 36, ¶22, 339 Wis. 2d 670, 811 N.W.2d 775 .....	5
<i>State v. Malone</i> , 2004 WI 108, ¶24, 274 Wis. 2d 540, 683 N.W.2d 1 .....	5
<i>State v. Meye</i> , 2010 WL 2757312, 329 Wis. 2d 272, 789 N.W.2d 755 .....	5, 6, 9, 10
<i>State v. Post</i> , 2007 WI 60, ¶13, 301 Wis. 2d 1, 733 N.W.2d 634 .....	6, 10
<i>State v. Young</i> , 212 Wis. 2d 417, 569 N.W.2d 84 (Ct. App. 1997) .....	8
<i>United States v. Perez</i> , 37 F.3d 510, 513 (9th Cir. 1994) .....	7
 <u>Wisconsin Statutes</u>	
Wis. Stat. Rule 809.23(3)(b) .....	5
